
Last Update:  6/3/2011 

 

DISTRICT  2 
513-979-4400  

3295 Erie Avenue    Cincinnati, Ohio    45205 
NEIGHBORHOODS:  California 
  Columbia/Tusculum 
  East End 
  East Walnut Hills 
  Evanston  
  Hyde Park 
  Kennedy Heights 

  Linwood 
  Madisonville 
  Mt. Lookout 
  Mt. Washington 
  O’Bryonville 
  Oakley 
  Pleasant Ridge 

FIRST SHIFT: 
7:00 AM – 3:00 PM 

SECOND SHIFT: 
3:00 PM – 11:00 PM 

THIRD SHIFT: 
11:00 PM – 7:00 AM 

NAME TITLE PHONE E-MAIL 

Sergeant Cassandra Tucker Neighborhood Liaison Sergeant 979-4470 cassandra.tucker@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Germaine Love California 979-4480 germaine.love@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Germaine Love Columbia Tusculum 979-4480 germaine.love@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Germaine Love East End 979-4480 germaine.love@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Perry Locke  East Walnut Hills 979-4400 perry.locke@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Perry Locke Evanston 979-4400 perry.locke@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Dwayne Dawson Hyde Park 979-4481 dwayne.dawson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer George Engleman Kennedy Heights 979-4465 george.engleman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Germaine Love Linwood 979-4480 germaine.love@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Perry Locke O'Bryonville 979-4400 perry.locke@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Dwayne Dawson Oakley 979-4481 dwayne.dawson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer George Engleman Madisonville 979-4465 george.engleman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Dwayne Dawson Mount Lookout 979-4481 dwayne.dawson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Germaine Love Mount Washington 979-4480 germaine.love@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer George Engleman Pleasant Ridge 979-4465 george.engleman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Captain Paul Broxterman District Commander 979-4400 paul.broxterman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sgt. Tom Tanner District Administrative Sergeant 979-4400 tom.tanner@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Stuart Koeppe Investigative Lieutenant 979-4422 stuart.koeppe@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Jeffrey Howell Investigative Sergeant 979-4423 jeffrey.howell@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Doug Frazier Violent Crimes Squad Sergeant 979-4416 Douglas.frazier@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Alan March First Shift Supervisor 979-4437 alan.march@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Don Murnan First Shift Sergeant 979-4418 don.murnan@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant John Rees  Second Shift Supervisor 979-4437 john.rees@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Pete Watts Second Shift Sergeant 979-4453 Pete.watts@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Joe Williams Third Shift Supervisor 979-4438 joe.williams@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Jeffrey Battison Third Shift Sergeant 979-4447 jeffrey.battison@cincinnati-oh.gov 
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